

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10463/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/01/2012  
in WP No. 17909/2011 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At  
Hyderabad)

DURGAM ANITHA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.  
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.  
Mr. D. V. Raghu Vamsy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel  
for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder  
affidavit, list on 14.09.2015.

Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Jayant Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.07.21  
10:46:35 IST  
Reason: