

ITEM NO.129

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8545/2015

DURGAM ANITHA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
Mr. Akhil Ranganathan. S, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR
Ms. Richa Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Mushkan Mangla, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Garg, Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. Rohit Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Bahl, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List the matter before the Bench to which, one of us, i.e. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pamidighantam Sri Narasimha, is not a Member.
2. Registry to obtain necessary instructions and list the matter accordingly.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)